

Suite 2400 1300 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97213

Ashley L. Vulin 503.241.2300 phone 503.276.5793 fax

ashleyvulin@dwt.com

January 22, 2016

VIA UPS, HAND-DELIVERY & EMAIL: oaljhearingclerks@ocio.usda.gov

Hearing Clerk Office of Administrative Law Judges Stop 9203 South Building, Room 1031-S 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20250-9203

Re:

In re: Milk in California - Proposed Transcript Corrections

Docket No. [AO] 15-0071

Dear Ms. Seegars:

Enclosed for filing are four copies of the Proposed Corrections to Hearing Transcripts on behalf of Dairy Institute of California for the above-referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Ashley L. Vulla

ALV/mq Enclosures

cc: Charles M. English, Jr., Davis Wright Tremaine Rachel Kaldor, Dairy Institute of California Charles M. English, Jr. (D.C. Bar No. 386572)

chipenglish@dwt.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 800

Washington, DC 20006 Telephone: (202) 973-4200

Facsimile: (202) 973-4499

Ashley L. Vulin (Oregon Bar No. 145454)

ashleyvulin@dwt.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Portland, OR 97201

Telephone: (503) 241-2300 Facsimile: (503) 276 5793

Of Attorneys for Dairy Institute of California

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE BEFORE THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

In re:

Milk in California

[AO] Docket No. 15-0071

PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO HEARING TRANSCRIPTS

Attached as Exhibit 1 to this pleading are the transcript corrections proposed by the Dairy Institute of California for the dates September 22, 2015 – November 18, 2015.

Respectfully submitted,

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Ashley L. Vulin ashleyvulin@dwt.com

Charles M. English, Jr.

Email: chipenglish@dwt.com
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Attorneys for Dairy Institute of California

Page 1 – PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO HEARING TRANSCRIPTS

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400 Portland, Oregon 97201-5610 (503) 241-2300 main · (503) 778-5299 fax

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Ashley Vulin, hereby certify that on January 22, 2016, I served true and correct copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL on the following, in the matter indicated below:

Marvin Beshore

mbeshore@beshorelaw.com

Beshore Law Offices

130 State Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Counsel for California Dairies, Inc.,

Land O'Lakes, Inc. and Dairy Farmers

of America, Inc.

John Vlahos
Johnjvlahos4@gmail.com
jvlahos@hansonbridgett.com
Megan Oliver Thompson
moliverthompson@hansonbridgett.com
Hanson Bridgett
425 Market Street, 26th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
Co-counsel for the Cooperatives,
California Dairies, Inc., Land O'Lakes,
Inc. and Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.

Nicole C. Hancock
nicole.hancock@stoel.com
Stoel Rives LLP
101 S. Capitol Boulevard, Suite 1900
Boise, ID 83702-7705
Counsel for California ProducerHandler Ass'n and Ponderosa Dairy

Bao M. Vu
bao.vu@stoel.com
Stoel Rives LLP
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1600
Sacramento, CA 95814
Counsel for California ProducerHandler Ass'n and Ponderosa Dairy

John Vetne
johnvetne@gmail.com
P.O. Box 15
311 George Cole Rd.
New Portland, ME 04961
Consultant for Hilmar Cheese Company

Ryan Miltner
ryan@miltnerlawfirm.com
Kristine Reed
kristine@miltnerlawfirm.com
Miltner Law Firm
7588 Central Parke Blvd, Suite 310
Mason, OH 45040
Counsel for Select Milk Producers, Inc.

Robert Vandenheuvel
robert.t.van@gmail.com
General Manager
Milk Producer's Council
13545 W. Euclid Ave., Unit B
Ontario, CA 91762
Counsel for Milk Producers Council

Daniel Smith
dsmith@dairycompact.org
16 State Street
P.O. Box 801
Montpelier, VT 05601
Counsel for Maine Dairy Industry
Association, Kentucky Dairy
Development Council, Georgia Milk
Producers, Inc., Tennessee Dairy
Farmers Association

Lauren Becker
lauren.becker@ogc.usda.gov
Brian Hill
brian.hill@usda.gov
U.S. Department of Agriculture
1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20250
Counsel for United States Department of
Agriculture

Office of Administrative Law Judges oaljhearingclerks@ocio.usda.gov
Room 1031-S
1400 Independence Ave., SW
Stop 9203
Washington, DC 20250-9203

Jill Clifton, ALJ
jill.clifton@dm.usda.gov
Laurel May
laurel.may@ams.usda.gov
Erin Taylor
erin.taylor@ams.usda.gov
William Francis
william.francis@ams.usda.gov
United State Dairy Institute
Agricultural Marketing Service
1400 Independence Ave, SW
Room 2969-S
Washington, DC 20250

AMS Dairy Comments amsdairycomments@ams.usda.gov

by emailing a copy thereof to said parties at his/her last-known email address as set forth above.

DATED this 22nd day of January, 2016.

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

Ashley L. Vulin
ashleyvulin@dwt.com

Charles M. English, Jr.

Email: chipenglish@dwt.com
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Attorneys for Dairy Institute of California

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
09/22/15	7	14	delete "identify" replace with "identified"
09/22/15	7	18	delete "has" replace with "is"
09/22/15	9	11	delete "registered" replace with "register"
09/22/15	29	20	delete "chain" replace with "change"
09/22/15	38	19	delete "people's" replace with "people"
09/22/15	51	5	add "that" before "way"
09/22/15	55	19	add a space between "7" and "CFR"
09/22/15	55	20	delete "50Q" replace with "50(q)"
09/22/15	56	11	delete "50Q" replace with "50(q)"
09/22/15	58	16	delete duplicate "is"
09/22/15	74	5	add "," after "showed"
09/22/15	74	6	add "," after "degree"
09/22/15	88	17	"upper" should be capitalized to "Upper"
09/22/15	97	17	delete "prepare" and insert "compare"
09/22/15	97	19	insert "of" between "method" and "analysis"
09/22/15	98	6	delete "no" and insert "milk"
09/22/15	108	2	delete "16" and insert "actual"
09/22/15	112	9	delete "last" and insert "lack of "
09/22/15	119	8	delete "buy" and insert "price"
09/22/15	120	2	insert "in" between "be" and "the"
09/22/15	120	8	delete "Q" and insert "JUDGE CLIFTON"
09/22/15	125	7	add "," after "milk"
09/22/15	129	2	delete "so note" replace with "sold out"
09/22/15	131	5	delete "referred" replace with "referring"
09/22/15	132	22	delete "," replace with "-"
09/22/15	132	23	add "-" after marketed
09/22/15	134	6	add "by" after "driven"
09/22/15	144	21	delete "into"
09/22/15	155	1	delete "exact" replace with "exempt"
09/22/15	170	7	delete "Vlahos" replace with "Miltner"
09/22/15	170	16	delete "Vlahos" replace with "Miltner"
09/22/15	170	24	delete "Vlahos" replace with "Miltner"
09/22/15	171	18	delete "Vlahos" replace with "Miltner"
09/22/15	181	4	delete "form" replace with "form"
09/22/15	181	4	change "the" to "The"
09/22/15	Appearance		Rob Blaufuss with Dean Foods not listed in appearance
09/22/15	Appearance	20	Greg Dryer is with Saputo, Inc. (Not Dean Foods Company)
09/23/15	242	20	replace "it" with "it's"
09/23/15	256	10	replace "in all hypotheses" with "the null hypothesis"
09/23/15	257	7 23	replace "relation" with "relationship" add the word "if" after "know,"
09/23/15 09/23/15	257 263	14	delete "close" replace with "goes"
	263	2	delete "close" replace with "goes" delete "others" replace with "other"
09/23/15 09/23/15	311	14	delete "no" replace with "not"
09/23/15	311	23	delete "their" replace with "there"
09/23/15	364	18	delete the word "it" after "that"
09/23/15	379	22	delete "Judge Clifton" replace with "The Court"
09/23/15	384	17	delete "fund" replace with "funds"
09/23/15	384	19	delete "plant" replace with "plants"
09/23/15	Appearance	1/	Rob Blaufuss with Dean Foods not listed in appearance
09/23/15	Appearance		Greg Dryer is with Saputo, Inc. (Not Dean Foods Company)
09/23/15	456	17	delete "paint" replace with "point"
09/24/15	498	4	delete "west" replace with "east"
09/24/15	502	2	delete "III" replace with "(3)"
09/24/15	535	9	add "the" before "California"
09/24/15	535	10	delete "." replace with "?"
09/24/15	573	20	delete "33" replace with "30"
09/24/15	596	23	delete "1028" replace with "1000.28"
07/44/13	1370	43	delete 1020 replace with 1000.20

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
09/24/15	Appearance		Rob Blaufuss with Dean Foods not listed in appearance
09/24/15	Appearance		Greg Dryer is with Saputo, Inc. (not Dean Foods Company)
09/25/15	702	15	delete "of" between "way" and "dairy"
09/25/15	703	20	delete "(b)" and insert "III"
09/25/15	707	4	delete "(b)" and insert "III"
09/25/15	707	12	delete the comma between "liquid" and "WPC"
09/25/15	709	4	delete "Association" and insert "Organization"
09/25/15	716	5	delete "d" in "reserved"
09/25/15	717	8	insert an "s" after "plant"
09/25/15	776	8	delete "I'm" and insert "I set up"
09/25/15	779	13	delete "an" and insert "in"
09/25/15	782	7	delete "1998" and insert "1999"
09/25/15	784	3	insert "it" after "treat"
09/25/15	785	12	insert "in" after "still"
09/25/15	785	25	delete "grief" and insert "brief"
09/25/15	825	1	delete "disordering" replace with "disorderly"
09/25/15	826	18	delete "whiles" replace with "while"
09/25/15	833	9	delete "." replace with "?"
09/25/15	Appearance		Rob Blaufuss with Dean Foods not listed in appearance
09/25/15	Appearance		Greg Dryer is with Saputo, Inc. (not Dean Foods Company)
09/28/15	873	9	delete "historical" replace with "historically"
09/28/15	886	19	delete "did you" replace with "you do"
09/28/15	890	3	delete "with" replace with "will"
09/28/15	893	16	delete "marking" replace with "marketing"
09/28/15	898	11	add "were" after "we"
09/28/15	912	2	delete "you've" replace with "you"
09/28/15	923	5	delete "has" replace with "that's"
09/28/15	925	18	delete "." after "of"
09/28/15	925	23	add "." before "1991"
09/28/15	936	25	delete "line" and insert "time"
09/28/15	959	10	delete "operator" replace with "operate"
09/28/15	984	10	delete "cheesy old" replace with "cheese yield"
09/28/15	991	15	add "d" to "base" = "based"
09/28/15	1003	7	delete "why" replace with "when"
09/28/15	1024	15	delete "the" replace with "they"
09/29/15	1124	10	delete "in" replace with "and"
09/29/15	1125	17	add ")" after "respectively."
09/29/15	1126	16	delete "beau coup" replace with "beaucoup"
09/29/15	1137	11	add "s" to economic = "economics"
09/29/15	1145	5	change "Class II" to "Class III"
09/29/15	1158	1	delete "are" replace with "were"
09/29/15	1158	11	delete "ADPSR" replace with "NDPSR"
09/29/15	1158	25	delete "tree" replace with "trade"
09/29/15	1174	19	delete "the" replace with "that"
09/29/15	1174	18	•
09/29/15	1212	12	delete "Beshore" and insert "English"
09/29/15			replace "Creek" with "Creamery"
	1223	24	change "nine" to "non-" change "oath" to "of"
09/29/15	1227	4	
09/29/15	1230	12	change "based" to "base" (twice)
09/29/15	1253	10	change "King Foods" to "Dean Foods"
09/30/15	384	16	delete "farmers" replace with "foods"
09/30/15	1338	2	delete "specifications" replace with "specification"
09/30/15	1343	17	delete "industry" and insert "administrator"
09/30/15	1356	13	delete "service" and insert "surface"
09/30/15	1357	21	delete "Mr." and insert "Dr."
09/30/15	1364	23	delete "CMDC" and insert "CMPC"
09/30/15	1365	20	delete "time" and insert "premiums"
09/30/15	1384	16	delete "farmers" replace with "foods"

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
09/30/15	1384	17	delete "specific" and insert "statistical"
09/30/15	1415	10	change "Miss Tina" to "University"
09/30/15	1418	17	change "37" to "3.7" (twice)
09/30/15	1419	15	change "mmr's" to "prices"
09/30/15	1422	20	change "body fat" to "butter fat"
09/30/15	1423	10	change "class 1" to "class I"
09/30/15	1424	4	change "class 1" to "class I"
09/30/15	1425	21	change "branch" to "ranch" (twice)
09/30/15	1449	9	delete "chunk"
09/30/15	1450	7	delete "Ned" and insert "Ed"
09/30/15	1452	24	delete "Dairy League" and insert "Dairylea"
09/30/15	1453	2	delete "Dairy League" and insert "Dairylea"
09/30/15	1454	4	delete "plans" and insert "plants"
09/30/15	1459	1	delete "3" and insert "III"
09/30/15	1470	25	add "s" to "deduct"
09/30/15	1478	23	delete "Western"
09/30/15	1501	7	add "of" after "use"
09/30/15	1505	22	add "." after "questions"
09/30/15	1516	3	delete "public" replace with "publish"
09/30/15	Cover		No cover sheet with "Certified Copy"
10/01/15	1602	22	delete "dairies in" and insert "Dairy Institute of"
10/01/15	1603	13	delete "any" and insert "my"
10/01/15	1603	19	delete "recommendation" and insert "representation"
10/01/15	1614	3	add "r" to "no"
10/01/15	1655	21	delete "dairies in" and insert "Dairy Institute of"
10/01/15	1656	14	delete "so" and insert "to"
10/01/15	1668	5	change "root" to "route"
10/01/15	1680	4	change "plans" to "plants"
10/01/15	1690	20	replace "likely" with "lengthy"
10/01/15	1691	14	insert "to" after "filtration,"
10/01/15	1695	15	replace "if" with "it"
10/01/15	1702	25	delete "to attempt" replace with "an attempt"
10/01/15	1708	11	delete "no" replace with "know"
10/01/15	1713	12	add "I" after "think"
10/01/15	1720	22	change "build" to "built"
10/01/15	1721	4	change "oral" to "Orland"
10/01/15	1740	1	add "de" to (before) "pooling"
10/01/15	Cover		No cover sheet with "Certified Copy"
10/02/15	1763	7	delete "labor" replace with "belabor"
10/02/15	1868	11	delate "byway" replace with "by way"
10/02/15	1873	8	insert "not" between "have" and "done"
10/02/15	1904	6	change "confounding" to "compounding"
10/02/15	1904	14	change "adjustment" to "adjustments"
10/02/15	1904	19	change "is" to "does"
10/02/15	1905	6	change "my" to "may"
10/02/15	1910	12	change "8in" to "in"
10/05/15	1961	2	delete "on" and insert "in"
10/05/15	1961	13	insert "California" after "of"
10/05/15	1971	2 & 3	delete "Triple T" replace with "TTT"
10/05/15	1990	20 9	delete "test" and insert "exist"
10/05/15	2043		delete "my takes" replace with "mistakes"
10/05/15	2047	25	insert "a" after "adopt"
10/05/15	2050	15	delete "unraw" replace with "unregulated raw"
10/05/15	2073	10	delete "is" replace with "has"
10/05/15	2078	24	replace "the climbing" with "declining"
10/05/15	2079	21	replace "diminish" with "dimension"
10/05/15	2081	7	replace "guilty" with "end"
10/05/15	2088	11	replace "quarterly" with "orderly"

1008/15 2000	DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
1005/15 2105 2106 20 delete "hands" replace with "plans"	10/05/15		18	
1008/15 21/8 8 delete "homer" replace with "home"	10/05/15	2102	8	delete "safe" replace with "save"
1009/15 2138 8 delete "home" replace with "home"		2103	20	
100615 2213 10 delete "said" replace with "side"		2126	7	
			8	
1006/15 2294 8				*
1006/15 2309 7 insert "tyn" at end of "particular"				
1006/15 2312 21 delete "order" and insert "law"			_	
1006/15 2312 21 delete "order" and insert "law" 1006/15 2323 8 replace "plants" with "plants" 1006/15 2326 2 replace "appropriated with "appropriatedy" 1006/15 2326 2 replace "appropriated with "appropriatedy" 1006/15 2326 2 replace "appropriated with "appropriatedy" 1006/15 2326 3 replace "350" with "365" 1006/15 2337 9 replace "350" with "365" 1006/15 2336 6 replace "gain" with "game" 1006/15 2346 6 replace "gain" with "game" 1006/15 2439 3 replace "gain" with "game" 1006/15 2402 13 delete "734(4)" and insert "for 73(d)" 1007/15 2421 18 delete "734(4)" and insert "for 73(d)" 1007/15 2428 11 delete first "like" 1007/15 2438 10 change "outline" to "outlier" 1007/15 2438 10 change "outline" to "outlier" 1007/15 2333 6 delete "forms of limitation" and insert "Reform" 1007/15 2335 20 delete "freat" and insert "rade" 1007/15 2355 20 delete "rade "with "did" 1007/15 2560 5 delete "a" with "did" 1007/15 2560 5 delete "formed" replace with "farmed" 1007/15 2571 8 delete "formed" replace with "farmed" 1007/15 2571 9 capitalize "Products" and add quote thereafter 1007/15 2571 9 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes 1007/15 2571 9 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes 1007/15 2570 15 delete "" after states, add quote thereafter 1007/15 2571 9 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes 1007/15 2571 2 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes 1007/15 2571 2 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes 1007/15 2570 3 delete "" after states, add quote thereafter 1007/15 2571 5 delete "" after "place with "its" 1007/15 2570 4 delete "s" replace with "his" 1007/15 2570 5 delete " after "place with "his" 1007/15 2570 5 delete "" after "place with "his" 1008/15 2660 24 delete "s" replace				
1006/15 2325 8				
1006/15 2325 6				
1006/15 2336 2 replace "356" with "365" 1006/15 2337 9 replace "335,358,870" with "\$139,358,870?" 1006/15 2346 6 replace "\$135,358,870" with "\$139,358,870?" 1006/15 2346 6 replace "\$25,358,870" with "\$139,358,870?" 1006/15 2349 3 replace "\$237, with "\$230.58,870?" 1006/15 2402 13 delete "intangible" replace with "in tangible" 1007/15 2421 18 delete "\$734(d)" and insert "for 73(d)" 1007/15 2428 11 delete first "like" 1007/15 2478 10 change "outline" to "outlier" 1007/15 2478 10 change "outline" to "outlier" 1007/15 2533 6 delete "forms of limitation" and insert "Reform" 1007/15 2535 20 delete "forms of limitation" and insert "Reform" 1007/15 2535 20 delete "forms of limitation" and insert "Reform" 1007/15 2536 5 delete "A." 1007/15 2560 5 delete "A." 1007/15 2560 5 delete "A." 1007/15 2571 8 delete "after states, add quote before "dairy" and capitalize" 1007/15 2571 15 make "product" plural and capitalize "Dairy Products" 1007/15 2571 15 make "product" plural and adquote thereafter 1007/15 2574 12 insert "in" between "firm" and "one" 1007/15 2580 16 delete "its" replace with "its" 1007/15 2580 16 delete "its" replace with "its" 1007/15 2580 16 delete "its" replace with "its" 1008/15 2601 20 delete "its" replace with "its" 1008/15 2601 23 delete "its" replace with "its" 1008/15 2601 24 delete "its" replace with "its" 1008/15 2665 17 delete "its" replace with "he" 1008/15 2664 24 delete "its" replace with "hese" 1008/15 2699 19 delete "its" replace with "hese" 1008/15 2699 19 delete "its" replace with "has" 1008/15 2699 19 delete "s' repl				
1006/15 2336 3				
1006/15 2337 9 replace "\$135,358,870?" with "\$139,358,870?" 1006/15 2346 6 replace "gain" with "game" 1006/15 2349 3 replace "gain" with "game" 1006/15 2402 13 delete "intangible" replace with "in tangible" 1007/15 2421 18 delete "intangible" replace with "in tangible" 1007/15 2428 11 delete first "like" 1007/15 2478 10 change "outline" to "outlier" 1007/15 2478 10 change "outline" to "outlier" 1007/15 2478 10 change "outline" to "outlier" 1007/15 2533 6 delete "forms of limitation" and insert "Reform" 1007/15 2535 20 delete "reaty" and insert "trade" 1007/15 2535 20 delete "reaty" and insert "trade" 1007/15 2560 5 delete "A." 1007/15 2560 5 delete "A." 1007/15 2561 5 delete "marfer ther" 1007/15 2571 8 delete "marfer states, add quote before "dairy" and capitalize "Dairy" 1007/15 2571 9 capitalize "Products" and add quote Hereafter 1007/15 2573 2 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes 1007/15 2573 2 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes 1007/15 2573 15 make "products" and add quotes 1007/15 2574 12 insert "in" between 'firm" and "one" 1007/15 2580 16 delete "is" replace with "its" 1007/15 2580 3 delete "or" replace with "its" 1008/15 2601 3 delete "a" replace with "its" 1008/15 2601 3 delete "a" replace with "its" 1008/15 2601 3 delete "a" replace with "its" 1008/15 2652 15 add "one" after "a" 1008/15 2660 24 delete "is" replace with "its" 1008/15 2660 25 delete "is" replace with "its" 1008/15 2660 26 delete "is" replace with "its" 1008/15 2660 27 delete "is" replace with "it				
1006/15 2346 6				^
1006/15 2349 3				
1006/15 2402				1 0
1007/15				
1007/15 2428				
1007/15				
10/07/15 2496 5				
1007/15				
10/07/15 2535 20 delete "treaty" and insert "trade" 10/07/15 2545 4 replace "it" with "did" 10/07/15 2560 5 delete "A." 10/07/15 2560 5 delete "formed" replace with "farmed" 10/07/15 2562 22 add "-"after "the" 10/07/15 2571 8 delete "is" after states, add quote before "dairy" and capitalize "Dairy" 10/07/15 2571 9 capitalize "Products" and add quote thereafter 10/07/15 2571 15 make "product" plural and capitalize "Dairy Products" 10/07/15 2572 19 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes 10/07/15 2573 2 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes 10/07/15 2574 12 insert "in" between "firm" and "one" 10/07/15 2580 16 delete "its" replace with "it's" 10/07/15 2580 16 delete "its" replace with "it's" 10/08/15 2601 3 delete "for" replace with "or" 10/08/15 2601 3 delete "for" replace with "ithe" 10/08/15 2601 20 delete "," after "you" replace with "," after "will" 10/08/15 2652 15 add "one" after "at" 10/08/15 2655 15 add "one" after "at" 10/08/15 2656 24 delete "it" replace with "ithes" 10/08/15 2656 24 delete "ith" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2660 24 delete "this" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2660 25 delete "replace with "has" 10/08/15 2660 27 delete "is" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2676 25 delete "replace with "has" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "hoppeful" replace with "hopeful" 10/08/15 2818 10 delete "affect" and insert "reloaded"				· · ·
10/07/15				
10/07/15 2560 5				
10/07/15				
10/07/15				
10/07/15 2571 8 delete "" after states, add quote before "dairy" and capitalize" Dairy" 10/07/15 2571 9 capitalize "Products" and add quote thereafter 10/07/15 2571 15 make "product" plural and capitalize" Dairy Products" 10/07/15 2572 19 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes 10/07/15 2573 2 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes 10/07/15 2574 12 insert "in" between "firm" and "one" 10/07/15 2580 16 delete "its" replace with "it's" Starts with page 2402 instead of 2412 (All subsequent page numbering is off from 10/8/15-10/07/15 2601 3 delete "for" replace with "or" 10/08/15 2604 23 delete "a" replace with "the" 10/08/15 2632 16 delete "is" replace with "is "replace with "is "replace with "is "or 10/08/15 2652 15 add "one" after "you" replace with "is "replace with "is "or 10/08/15 2655 2 delete "is" replace with "if" 10/08/15 2656 2 delete "is" replace with "if" 10/08/15 2656 2 delete "is" replace with "if" 10/08/15 2660 24 delete "this" replace with "these" 10/08/15 2664 9 delete "this" replace with "helpful" 10/08/15 2664 24 delete "help" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2664 24 delete "s" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2669 7 delete "s" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2669 7 delete "s" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2699 7 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2699 7 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2699 7 delete "s" replace with "hopful" 10/08/15 2699 7 delete "s" replace with "hopful" 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "hopful" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with				
10/07/15 2571 9				
10/07/15 2571 15				
10/07/15 2572 19				* *
10/07/15 2573 2 capitalize "Dairy Products" and add quotes				
10/07/15				
10/07/15 2580 16 delete "its" replace with "it's"				A
Starts with page 2402 instead of 2412 (All subsequent page numbering is off from 10/8/15-10/08/15 2601 3 delete "for" replace with "or" 10/08/15 2604 23 delete "a" replace with "the" 10/08/15 2610 20 delete "," after "you" replace with "," after "will" 10/08/15 2632 16 delete "is" replace with "are" 10/08/15 2652 15 add "one" after "at" 10/08/15 2652 15 add "one" after "at" 10/08/15 2656 2 delete "it" replace with "if" 10/08/15 2657 17 delete "this" replace with "these" 10/08/15 2660 24 delete "help" replace with "helpful" 10/08/15 2664 9 delete "the" replace with "that" 10/08/15 2664 24 delete "is" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2676 25 delete "relocated" and insert "reloaded" 10/08/15 2692 7 delete "," after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "ar 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "refect"				
10/07/15 Cover 11/18/15) 10/08/15 2601 3 delete "for" replace with"or" 10/08/15 2604 23 delete "a" replace with "the" 10/08/15 2610 20 delete "," after "you" replace with "," after "will" 10/08/15 2632 16 delete "is" replace with "are" 10/08/15 2652 15 add "one" after "at" 10/08/15 2656 2 delete "it" replace with "if" 10/08/15 2657 17 delete "this" replace with "these" 10/08/15 2660 24 delete "help" replace with "helpful" 10/08/15 2664 9 delete "the" replace with "that" 10/08/15 2664 24 delete "is" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2676 25 delete "relocated" and insert "reloaded" 10/08/15 2692 7 delete ", "after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "hoppeful" replace with "Ms."	10/07/13	2300	10	
10/08/15	10/07/15	Cover		
10/08/15			3	
10/08/15 2610 20 delete "," after "you" replace with "," after "will" 10/08/15 2632 16 delete "is" replace with "are" 10/08/15 2652 15 add "one" after "at" 10/08/15 2656 2 delete "it" replace with "if" 10/08/15 2657 17 delete "this" replace with "these" 10/08/15 2660 24 delete "help" replace with "helpful" 10/08/15 2664 9 delete "the" replace with "that" 10/08/15 2664 24 delete "is" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2676 25 delete "relocated" and insert "reloaded" 10/08/15 2692 7 delete "," after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "lopeful" 10/08/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/08/15 2632 16 delete "is" replace with "are" 10/08/15 2652 15 add "one" after "at" 10/08/15 2656 2 delete "it" replace with "if" 10/08/15 2657 17 delete "this" replace with "these" 10/08/15 2660 24 delete "help" replace with "helpful" 10/08/15 2664 9 delete "the" replace with "that" 10/08/15 2664 24 delete "is" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2676 25 delete "relocated" and insert "reloaded" 10/08/15 2692 7 delete "," after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/08/15 2652 15 add "one" after "at" 10/08/15 2656 2 delete "it" replace with "if" 10/08/15 2657 17 delete "this" replace with "these" 10/08/15 2660 24 delete "help" replace with "helpful" 10/08/15 2664 9 delete "the" replace with "that" 10/08/15 2664 24 delete "is" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2676 25 delete "relocated" and insert "reloaded" 10/08/15 2692 7 delete "," after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/08/15 2656 2 delete "it" replace with "if" 10/08/15 2657 17 delete "this" replace with "these" 10/08/15 2660 24 delete "help" replace with "helpful" 10/08/15 2664 9 delete "the" replace with "that" 10/08/15 2664 24 delete "is" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2676 25 delete "relocated" and insert "reloaded" 10/08/15 2692 7 delete "," after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/08/15 2657 17 delete "this" replace with "these" 10/08/15 2660 24 delete "help" replace with "helpful" 10/08/15 2664 9 delete "the" replace with "that" 10/08/15 2664 24 delete "si" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2676 25 delete "relocated" and insert "reloaded" 10/08/15 2692 7 delete "," after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/08/15 2660 24 delete "help" replace with "helpful" 10/08/15 2664 9 delete "the" replace with "that" 10/08/15 2664 24 delete "is" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2676 25 delete "relocated" and insert "reloaded" 10/08/15 2692 7 delete "," after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/08/15 2664 9 delete "the" replace with "that" 10/08/15 2664 24 delete "replace with "has" 10/08/15 2676 25 delete "relocated" and insert "reloaded" 10/08/15 2692 7 delete "," after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/08/15 2664 24 delete "is" replace with "has" 10/08/15 2676 25 delete "relocated" and insert "reloaded" 10/08/15 2692 7 delete "," after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/08/15 2676 25 delete "relocated" and insert "reloaded" 10/08/15 2692 7 delete "," after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				i i
10/08/15 2692 7 delete "," after "Man" replace with "." 10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/08/15 2699 19 delete "s" replace with "a" 10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/08/15 2705 11 delete "calculate" replace with "calculated" 10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/08/15 2789 5 delete "ho9peful" replace with "hopeful" 10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"			11	
10/09/15 2818 10 delete "Mrs." replace with "Ms." 10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"				
10/09/15 2851 24 delete "affect" and insert "effect"	10/09/15	2818	10	
	10/09/15			

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
10/14/15	2888	5	delete "would I" and insert "I would"
10/14/15	2895	10	delete "the" and insert "to"
10/14/15	2907	6	delete "program"
10/14/15	2907	6	delete "B.5" and insert "(b)(5)"
10/14/15	2907	7	delete "B.5" and insert "(b)(5)"
10/14/15	2907	10	delete "4.B.5" and insert "4(b)(5)"
10/14/15	2907	17	delete "B.5" and insert "(b)(5)"
10/14/15	2908	6	delete "B.5" and insert "(b)(5)"
10/14/15	2908	12	delete "B.5" and insert "(b)(5)"
10/14/15	2908	13	delete "B.6" and insert "(b)(6)"
10/14/15	2908	20	delete "say" and insert "save"
10/14/15	2909	3	delete "preface" and insert "premise"
10/14/15	2911	8	delete "B.5" and insert "(b)(5)"
10/14/15	2911	15	delete "B(b)(5)" and insert "(b)(5)"
10/14/15	2921	23	delete "against" and insert "again"
10/14/15	2992	4	delete "a" replace with "in"
10/14/15	3004	1	delete "to" and insert "for"
10/14/15	3024	1	replace "one" with "I"; replace "2" with "II"
10/14/15	3024	3	replace "3" with "III"; replace "4" with "IV"
10/14/15	3024	13	replace "2" with "II"; replace "3" with "III"
10/14/15	3024	16	replace "2" with "II"
10/14/15	3025	10	replace "2" with "II"
10/14/15	3025	15	add "k" to "thin" (should be "think")
10/14/15	3026	24	replace "E" with "(e)"
10/14/15	3028	14	replace "70" with "7(d)"
10/14/15	3029	1	replace "C" with "(c)"
10/14/15	3029 3029	6 17	replace "C" with "(c)"
10/14/15		22	replace "D" with "(d)" replace "D.1" with "(d) (1)"
10/14/15	3029 3030	22	replace "C" with "(d) (1) replace "C" with "(c)"
10/14/15	3031	7	replace "C" with "(c)"
10/14/15	3031	11	reverse the order of "meet to"
10/14/15	3031	23	replace "F" with "(f)"
10/14/15	3034	18	replace "D" with "(d)"
10/14/15	3034	20	replace "F" with "(f)"
10/14/15	3034	25	replace "F" with "(f)"
10/14/15	3035	14	add parens around "2" [to read "(2)"]
10/14/15	3036	17	delete "plans" replace with "plants"
10/14/15	3036	23	delete "A" replace with "(a)"
10/14/15	3041	9	add "," after "amongst"
10/14/15	3041	10	add "," after "grid"
10/14/15	3050	24	delete "ties" replace with "tied"
10/15/15	3111	23	delete "," after "Schad" replace with "."
10/15/15	3185	4	replace "for" with "from"
10/15/15	3187	3	replace "bach" with "back"
10/15/15	3225	8	delete "bay" replace with "way"
10/15/15	3228	14	delete "much" and insert "many"
10/15/15	3258	18	delete "20A" replace with "20(a)"
10/15/15	3260	13	delete "cost" replace with "case"
10/16/15	3243	10	delete "is"; insert "a" after "isn't"; delete "basing", replace with "basis"
10/16/15	3243	11	delete "." after "California"
10/16/15	3244	4	delete "marking" replace with "marketing"
10/16/15	3246	22	insert "the" after "for"
10/16/15	3389	9	delete "of"
10/16/15	3390	25	add "the" after "in"
10/16/15	3394	10	add "," after "school"
10/16/15	3395	11	delete "along" replace with "a long"
10/16/15	3406	4	replace "\$0.3446" with "\$0.3546"

1016/15 3430 12 replace "bir" with "big"	DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
101615 3434				
1016/15 3447	10/16/15	3430	8	
101915 \$300	10/16/15	3434	17	insert "is" after "what"
101915 \$302 9 delete "B" and insert "(b)"	10/16/15	3447	10	delete "CDA" replace with "CDFA"
1019/15 3516 21	10/19/15	3501	18	
1919/15 3544 7 delete "his" and insert "its"	10/19/15	3502		delete "B" and insert "(b)"
101915 3564 7			21	
101915 3561 6				
1019/15 3563 23				
1019/15 3564 21			-	
101915 3564 23				
101915 3570 7				
1019/15 3570 15				
101915 3572				*
101915 3573 9				
10/19/15 3573 12				
1019/15 3573 13				
10/19/15 3575 3				
10/19/15 3584 6				· · ·
10/19/15 3584 6				
10/19/15 3584 6 insert "was" after the word "program" 10/19/15 3587 2 insert the word "after the word "make" 10/19/15 3588 7 replace "closer-end" with "closer-in" 10/19/15 3593 6 replace "pant" with "plant" 10/19/15 3593 7 insert "the" after "of" 10/19/15 3595 7 insert "the" after "of" 10/19/15 3604 1 replace "there was" with "their" 10/19/15 3604 8 delete "]" at the end of the line 10/19/15 3608 19 replace "got" with "in the" 10/19/15 3608 19 replace "an" with "been" 10/19/15 3615 2 replace "an" with "price" 10/19/15 3617 24 replace "why of" with "whey as" 10/19/15 3626 7 delete the word "that " 10/19/15 3636 5 replace "locates" with "located" 10/19/15 3636 5 replace "locates" with "located" 10/19/15 3641 24 insert the word "Ti after "April." 10/19/15 3646 11 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3646 21 replace "basic with "base 10/19/15 3649 2 replace be word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3670 17 add ", "after "Department" 10/20/15 3677 4 add ", "after "Department" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "celiform" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "chloroform" with "celiform" 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "wire place with "y." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "wire place with "y." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "W" replace with "y." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "W" replace with "y." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "Welcome"			_	
10/19/15 3587 2 insert the word "a" after the word "make"				
1019/15 3589 7				
10/19/15 3593 6 replace "pant" with "plant"				
10/19/15 3595 7 insert "the" after "of" 10/19/15 3604 1 replace "there was" with "their" 10/19/15 3604 8 delete "]" at the end of the line 10/19/15 3608 19 replace "got" with "in the" 10/19/15 3609 20 replace "an" with "been" 10/19/15 3615 2 replace "an" with "been" 10/19/15 3615 2 replace "with "price" 10/19/15 3617 24 replace "why of" with "whey as" 10/19/15 3626 7 delete the word "that " 10/19/15 3636 5 replace "locates" with "located" 10/19/15 3641 24 insert the word "I' after "April," 10/19/15 3642 7 replace "basic" with "base" 10/19/15 3646 11 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3646 21 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3649 2 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/20/15 3670 17 delete "think" replace with "thank" 10/20/15 3670 4 add ", "after "Department" 10/20/15 3738 7 delete "sick" replace with "set" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "V" replace with "and" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "U.S.C."				
1019/15 3604 1				
10/19/15 3604 8				
1019/15 3608 19				I .
10/19/15 3609 20				3
10/19/15 3615 2 replace "priced" with "price" 10/19/15 3617 24 replace "whey of" with "whey as" 10/19/15 3626 7 delete the word "that " 10/19/15 3636 5 replace "locates" with "located" 10/19/15 3641 24 insert the word "I" after "April," 10/19/15 3642 7 replace "basic" with "base" 10/19/15 3646 11 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3646 21 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3646 21 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3649 2 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/20/15 3670 17 delete "think" replace with "thank" 10/20/15 3670 17 add "," after "Department" 10/20/15 3677 4 add "," after "be" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3794 19 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "s to" with "and" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 1 delete "V" replace with "v."				1 &
10/19/15 3617 24				
10/19/15 3626 7 delete the word "that " 10/19/15 3636 5 replace "locates" with "located" 10/19/15 3641 24 insert the word "I" after "April," 10/19/15 3642 7 replace "basic" with "base" 10/19/15 3642 7 replace "basic" with "base" 10/19/15 3646 11 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3646 21 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3649 2 replace the word "a" with "of" 10/20/15 3670 17 delete "think" replace with "thank" 10/20/15 3670 17 add "," after "Department" 10/20/15 3670 17 add "," after "Department" 10/20/15 3677 4 add "," after "Department" 10/20/15 3738 7 delete "sick" replace with "set" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3794 19 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "producers " with "producers " 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks before "Welcome" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome" 344				1 1
10/19/15 3636 5				
10/19/15 3641 24 insert the word "I" after "April," 10/19/15 3642 7 replace "basic" with "base" 10/19/15 3646 11 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3646 21 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3649 2 replace the word "a" with "of" 10/20/15 3670 17 delete "think" replace with "thank" 10/20/15 3670 17 add "," after "Department" 10/20/15 3677 4 add "," after "be" 10/20/15 3738 7 delete "sick" replace with "set" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3794 19 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "broducers" with "producers" 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks after "also" 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks before "U.S.C."				
10/19/15 3642 7 replace "basic" with "base" 10/19/15 3646 11 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3646 21 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3649 2 replace the word "a" with "of" 10/20/15 3670 17 delete "think" replace with "thank" 10/20/15 3670 17 add "." after "Department" 10/20/15 3670 4 add "." after "be" 10/20/15 3738 7 delete "sick" replace with "set" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "s to" with "and" 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v."				
10/19/15 3646				
10/19/15 3646 21 replace the word "piqued" with "peaked" 10/19/15 3649 2 replace the word "a" with "of" 10/20/15 3670 17 delete "think" replace with "thank" 10/20/15 3670 17 add "," after "Department" 10/20/15 3677 4 add "." after "be" 10/20/15 3738 7 delete "sick" replace with "set" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3794 19 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "chloroform" with "producers" " 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "producers " with "producers "				
10/19/15 3649 2 replace the word "a" with "of" 10/20/15 3670 17 delete "think" replace with "thank" 10/20/15 3670 17 add "," after "Department" 10/20/15 3677 4 add "." after "be" 10/20/15 3738 7 delete "sick" replace with "set" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3794 19 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "producers" with "producers' " 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v."				
10/20/15 3670 17 delete "think" replace with "thank" 10/20/15 3670 17 add "," after "Department" 10/20/15 3677 4 add "." after "be" 10/20/15 3738 7 delete "sick" replace with "set" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3794 19 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "producers " with " producers " 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 5 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C."				
10/20/15 3670 17 add "," after "Department" 10/20/15 3677 4 add "." after "be" 10/20/15 3738 7 delete "sick" replace with "set" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3794 19 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "producers " with "producers' " 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 5 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks after "also)"				
10/20/15 3677 4 add "." after "be" 10/20/15 3738 7 delete "sick" replace with "set" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3794 19 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "as to" with "producers' " 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 5 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome" <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>				
10/20/15 3738 7 delete "sick" replace with "set" 10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3794 19 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace " producers " with " producers' " 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 5 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"				
10/20/15 3794 15 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3794 19 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace " producers " with " producers' " 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 5 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"				
10/20/15 3794 19 replace "chloroform" with "coliform" 10/20/15 3802 3 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "producers "with "producers' " 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 5 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"	10/20/15			
10/20/15 3802 3 replace "as to" with "and" 10/20/15 3811 15 replace "producers " with "producers" " 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 5 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"				1
10/20/15 3811 15 replace " producers " with " producers' " 10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 5 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"			_	
10/20/15 3831 5 delete "institute" and insert "proposal" 10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 5 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"				*
10/20/15 3843 3 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 5 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"				1 1
10/20/15 3843 5 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"				delete "V" replace with "v."
10/20/15 3843 12 put "See Also" in quotation marks 10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"				
10/20/15 3843 13 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"				put "See Also" in quotation marks
10/20/15 3843 15 delete "V" replace with "v." 10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"				delete "V" replace with "v."
10/20/15 3843 20 add quotation marks before "U.S.C." 10/20/15 3843 21 add quotation marks after "also)" 10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"		3843	15	
10/20/15 3844 3 add quotation marks before "Welcome"	10/20/15		20	*
			21	A
10/20/15 3844 4 add quotations marks after "from"	10/20/15	3844	3	
	10/20/15	3844	4	add quotations marks after "from"

102015 S844 S	DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
1920.15 3844 21 delete "there" replace with "crore"				
1021/15 3894 1 change "IST" to N"scale"	10/20/15	3844	21	
102115 3894	10/21/15	3883	6	delete "observed" and replace with "Observation"
1002115 3900 22 charge "UID" to "UIT" 102115 3903 10 charge "UID" to "UIT" 102115 3903 10 charge "UID" to "UIT" 102115 3918 11 charge "UID" to "UIT" 102115 3918 11 charge "UID" to "UIT" 102115 3927 25 insert "s" at the end of "product" 102115 3937 23 delete "aparting" and insert "spracessing" 102115 3957 11 delete "herbridge" and insert "spracessing" 102115 3969 14 delete "herbridge" and insert "heretofore" 102115 3969 14 delete "herbridge" and insert "heretofore" 102115 3969 14 delete "herbridge" and insert "heretofore" 102115 3979 5 delete "herbridge" and insert "heretofore" 102115 3979 5 delete "hink" replace with "Hery" 102115 3987 22 replace "bank" with "mik" 102115 3060 8 replace "bank" with "mik" 102115 4006 8 replace "bank" with "mik" 102115 4000 8 replace "bank" with "and" 102115 4015 5 replace "bank" with "with "and 102115 4015 21 insert the word "stable" after "farty" 102115 4021 10 replace "prosented with "protect" 102115 4032 22 replace "product" with "protect" 102115 4044 6 replace "sir with "sir" 102115 4044 9 replace "product" with "protect" 102115 4044 9 replace "sir with "sir" 102115 4051 9 replace "product" with "protect" 102115 4070 407	10/21/15	3884	1	change "stale" to "scale"
102115 3902 22	10/21/15	3894	14	change "HST" to HTST
1021/15 3003 3	10/21/15		20	after "versus total" add utilization
102115 3918 11 delete "pricing" and insert "processing" 102115 3927 25 insert "s" at the end of "product" 102115 3939 23 delete "separation" and insert "seperator" 102115 3957 11 delete "here fore" place with "albeling" 102115 3969 14 delete "here fore" place with "albeling" 102115 3969 14 delete "here fore" place with "all" 102115 3969 14 delete "here fore" place with "all" 102115 3972 24 delete "Thir "replace with "Bry" 102115 3973 5 delete "Thir "replace with "all" 102115 3987 22 replace "branch" with "ranch" 102115 4006 8 replace "branch" with "all" 102115 4006 8 replace "branch" with "all" 102115 4015 5 replace "branch" with "all" 102115 4015 5 replace "branch" with "all" 102115 4015 5 replace "branch" with "all" 102115 4020 8 replace "branch" with "all" 102115 4021 10 replace "branch" with "all" 102115 4022 22 replace "product" with "protect" 102115 4022 22 replace "product" with "protect" 102115 4032 22 replace "product" with "protect" 102115 4044 6 replace "product" with "protect" 102115 4044 6 replace "product" with "producers" 102115 4044 6 replace "product" with "producers" 102115 4044 6 replace "product" with "producers" 102115 4050 5 replace "product" with "producers" 102115 4076 10 delete "PAKA" replace with "PACA" 102215 4076 10 delete "PaKA" replace with "PACA" 102215 4076 10 delete "PaKA" replace with "PACA" 102215 417 13 replace "product" with "million" 102215 418 11 replace "limits" with "with "with "with "with "replace" "replace" "replace" with "with "with "with "replace" "replace" "replace" "replace" with "mouring" 102215 4163 7 replace "limits" with "with "with "with "replace" "replace" with "with "with "repraddatered" 102215 4163 7 replace "in "with "producers" 102215 41			22	
1002115 3927 25 102115 3939 23 delete "pricting" and insert "processing" 102115 3939 23 delete "separation" and insert "separator" 102115 3959 11 delete "bert fore" and insert "separator" 102115 3969 14 delete "bert fore" and insert "separator" 102115 3969 14 delete "bret fore" and insert "herefore" 102115 3969 14 delete "bret fore" and insert "herefore" 102115 3972 24 delete "Think" replace with "before" 102115 3979 5 delete "Think" replace with "flore" 102115 3979 5 delete "Think" replace with "arch" 102115 4006 8 replace "brach" with "ranch" 102115 4009 8 replace "brach" with "sert "s		3903		Ü
10021/15 3999 23 delete "separation" and insert "separation" 10021/15 3999 23 delete "separation" and insert "separation" 10021/15 3969 14 delete "here fore" and insert "heretofore" 10021/15 3969 14 delete "here fore" replace with "Betore" 10021/15 3979 24 delete "There fore" replace with "The "Fotore" 10021/15 3979 24 delete "There place with "The "Produce with "All" 10021/15 3989 22 replace "branch" with "ranch" 10021/15 3989 22 replace "branch" with "ranch" 10021/15 4006 8 replace "branch" with "ranch" 10021/15 4006 8 replace "butterfat" with "buttermilk" 10021/15 4009 8 replace "butterfat" with "buttermilk" 10021/15 4015 5 replace "butterfat" with "buttermilk" 10021/15 4015 5 replace "butterfat" with "representative" 10021/15 4020 8 replace "represented" with "representative" 10021/15 4021 10 replace "late" with "bryte 10021/15 4022 22 replace "producer" with "protect" 10021/15 4032 22 replace "producer" with "protect" 10021/15 4044 6 replace "producers" with "bryte 10021/15 4044 6 replace "producers" with "bryte 10021/15 4044 6 replace "producers" with "bryte 10021/15 4044 6 replace "producers" with "degrees" 10021/15 4046 4057 9 replace "producers" with "degrees" 10021/15 4057 9 replace "producers" with "degrees" 10021/15 4076 10 delete "ParkAs" replace with "back" 10022/15 4107 13 replace "producers" with "hist "replace with "back" 10022/15 4107 13 replace "producers" with "degrees" 10022/15 4107 13 replace "producers" with "hist "producers" 10022/15 4117 13 replace "producers" with "hist "producers" 10022/15 4117 13 replace "producers" with "hist "producers" 10022/15 4117 13 replace "producers" with "hist "producers" 10022/15 4118 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
1002115 3957 11 delete "labelling" replace with "labeling" 1002115 3969 14 delete "labelling" replace with "labeling" 1002115 3969 14 delete "here fore" and insert "heretofore" 1002115 3969 14 delete "here fore" and insert "heretofore" 1002115 3969 14 delete "Think" replace with "before" 1002115 3972 24 delete "Think" replace with "before" 1002115 3979 5 delete "Think" replace with "help" 1002115 3987 22 replace "branch" with "armik" 1002115 4006 8 replace "branch" with "armik" 1002115 4006 8 replace "bulk" with "milk" 1002115 4009 8 replace "bulk" with "milk" 1002115 4015 21 insert the word "stable" after "fairly" 1002115 4015 21 insert the word "stable" after "fairly" 1002115 4020 8 replace "propeaced" with "propecer attave" 1002115 4021 10 replace "late" with "brotect" 1002115 4022 22 replace "product" with "protect" 1002115 4033 22 replace "broyer" with "Drye" 1002115 4044 6 replace "broyer" with "Drye" 1002115 4044 19 replace "laeves" with "degrees" 1002115 4044 19 replace "laeves" with "degrees" 1002115 4050 5 replace "broyer" with "Drye" 1002115 4057 9 replace "laeves" with "degrees" 1002115 4076 10 delete "ParkA" replace with "YACA" 1002115 4091 6 delete "same" replace with "state" 1002215 4117 14 replace "grandfathered" 1002215 4119 12 replace "laeves" with "moving" 1002215 4119 12 replace "laeves" with "moving" 1002215 4119 12 replace "laeves" with "houstry" 1002215 4116 14 add "- after "and" 1002215 4116 14 add "- after "and" with "mild" 1002215 4116 14 add "- after "and" 1002215 4117 41 add "- after "and" 1002215 4118 10 delete "but" replace with "with "mind" 1002215 4118 10 delete "but" replace with "with "mind" 1002215 4118 10 delete "but" replace with "wi				
1021/15 3969				•
1021/15 3969				
1021/15 3969			_	Ü i
10021/15 3972				
10021/15 3987 22				
10021/15 3987 22 replace "branch" with "ranch" 10021/15 4006 8 replace "bulk" with "milk" 10021/15 4006 8 replace "bulk" with "milk" 10021/15 4015 5 replace "butterfai" with "buttermilk" 10021/15 4015 5 replace "butterfai" with "buttermilk" 10021/15 4015 21 insert the word "stable" after "fairly" 10021/15 4020 8 replace "represented" with "representative" 10021/15 4021 10 replace "late" with "lay" 10021/15 4022 22 replace "product" with "protect" 10021/15 4032 22 replace "Dryer" with "Drye" 10021/15 4043 13 replace "brouter's " with "isn't 10021/15 4044 19 replace "is" with "isn't 10021/15 4044 19 replace "leaves" with "degrees" 10021/15 4050 5 replace "leaves" with "degrees" 10021/15 4057 9 replace "no priced" with "unpriced" 10022/15 4057 9 replace "on priced" with "with "and 10022/15 4091 6 delete "Bark" replace with "BACA" 10022/15 4091 6 delete "Same" replace with "Back" 10022/15 4117 13 replace "billion" with "million" 10022/15 4117 14 replace "I think is. 5 studies" with "but I haven't done any study" 10022/15 4119 12 teplace "clover" with "Clover" 10022/15 4123 13 replace "clover" with "lover" 10022/15 4127 3 replace "one" with "moving" 10022/15 4144 15 replace "one" with "moving" 10022/15 4162 11 replace "one" with "NDPSR" 10022/15 4162 12 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10022/15 4163 7 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10022/15 4163 7 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10022/15 4163 19 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10022/15 4163 19 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10022/15 4167 19 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10022/15 4168 11 delete "Grover" with "indestry 10022/15 4161 4064				
10021/15			_	1
10021/15		_		1
10021/15				
10.21/15				
10.21/15				
10/21/15				
10/21/15				
10/21/15			_	
10/21/15				
10/21/15				1
10/21/15				
10/22/15				
10/22/15				
10/22/15			_	
10/22/15				
10/22/15				*
10/22/15				
10/22/15 4119 25 replace "move" with "moving" 10/22/15 4123 13 replace "a" with "at" 10/22/15 4127 3 replace "you" with "I" 10/22/15 4130 2 replace "their" with "they're" 10/22/15 4144 15 replace "mystery" with "industry" 10/22/15 4144 16 replace "the" with "feed" 10/22/15 4162 11 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4162 12 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4163 7 replace "line" with "mind" 10/22/15 4167 19 replace "Wacum" with "Whatcom" 10/22/15 4176 14 add "-" after "and" 10/22/15 4187 10 delete "but" replace with "that" 10/22/15 4188 11 delete first "is" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "general" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213				
10/22/15 4123 13 replace "a" with "at" 10/22/15 4127 3 replace "you" with "I" 10/22/15 4130 2 replace "their" with "they're" 10/22/15 4144 15 replace "mystery" with "industry" 10/22/15 4144 16 replace "the" with "feed" 10/22/15 4162 11 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4162 12 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4163 7 replace "line" with "inind" 10/22/15 4163 7 replace "Wacum" with "Whatcom" 10/22/15 4167 19 replace "Wacum" with "Whatcom" 10/22/15 4176 14 add "-" after "and" 10/22/15 4187 10 delete "but" replace with "that" 10/22/15 4188 11 delete first "is" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "DA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213				
10/22/15				
10/22/15 4130 2 replace "their" with "they're" 10/22/15 4144 15 replace "mystery" with "industry" 10/22/15 4144 16 replace "the" with "feed" 10/22/15 4162 11 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4162 12 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4163 7 replace "line" with "mind" 10/22/15 4167 19 replace "Wacum" with "Whatcom" 10/22/15 4176 14 add "-" after "and" 10/22/15 4187 10 delete "but" replace with "that" 10/22/15 4188 11 delete first "is" 10/22/15 4192 23 delete "unattended" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4221 24 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 1				*
10/22/15 4144 15 replace "mystery" with "industry" 10/22/15 4144 16 replace "the" with "feed" 10/22/15 4162 11 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4162 12 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4163 7 replace "line" with "mind" 10/22/15 4167 19 replace "Wacum" with "Whatcom" 10/22/15 4176 14 add "-" after "and" 10/22/15 4187 10 delete "but" replace with "that" 10/22/15 4188 11 delete first "is" 10/22/15 4192 23 delete "unattended" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "Executive" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/				
10/22/15 4144 16 replace "the" with "feed" 10/22/15 4162 11 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4162 12 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4163 7 replace "line" with "mind" 10/22/15 4167 19 replace "Wacum" with "Whatcom" 10/22/15 4176 14 add "-" after "and" 10/22/15 4187 10 delete "but" replace with "that" 10/22/15 4188 11 delete first "is" 10/22/15 4192 23 delete "unattended" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "Executive" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"				*
10/22/15 4162 11 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4162 12 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4163 7 replace "line" with "mind" 10/22/15 4167 19 replace "Wacum" with "Whatcom" 10/22/15 4176 14 add "-" after "and" 10/22/15 4187 10 delete "but" replace with "that" 10/22/15 4188 11 delete first "is" 10/22/15 4192 23 delete "unattended" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "Executive" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"				
10/22/15 4162 12 replace "DPSR" with "NDPSR" 10/22/15 4163 7 replace "line" with "mind" 10/22/15 4167 19 replace "Wacum" with "Whatcom" 10/22/15 4176 14 add "-" after "and" 10/22/15 4187 10 delete "but" replace with "that" 10/22/15 4188 11 delete first "is" 10/22/15 4192 23 delete "unattended" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "Executive" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"				
10/22/15 4163 7 replace "line" with "mind" 10/22/15 4167 19 replace "Wacum" with "Whatcom" 10/22/15 4176 14 add "-" after "and" 10/22/15 4187 10 delete "but" replace with "that" 10/22/15 4188 11 delete first "is" 10/22/15 4192 23 delete "unattended" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "Executive" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"				
10/22/15 4167 19 replace "Wacum" with "Whatcom" 10/22/15 4176 14 add "-" after "and" 10/22/15 4187 10 delete "but" replace with "that" 10/22/15 4188 11 delete first "is" 10/22/15 4192 23 delete "unattended" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "Executive" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"				1
10/22/15 4187 10 delete "but" replace with "that" 10/22/15 4188 11 delete first "is" 10/22/15 4192 23 delete "unattended" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "Executive" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"		_	19	
10/22/15 4188 11 delete first "is" 10/22/15 4192 23 delete "unattended" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "Executive" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"	10/22/15	4176	14	add "-" after "and"
10/22/15 4192 23 delete "unattended" replace with "unintended" 10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "Executive" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"	10/22/15	4187	10	
10/22/15 4212 16 delete "General" replace with "Executive" 10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"	10/22/15	4188	11	delete first "is"
10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"		4192	23	delete "unattended" replace with "unintended"
10/22/15 4213 6 delete "PDA" replace with "B.B.A." 10/22/15 4213 21 insert "is" before "simply" 10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"	10/22/15	4212	16	
10/22/15 4217 12 delete "pooled" replace with "de-pooled" 10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"		4213		
10/22/15 4222 24 delete "December 14," 10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"				
10/22/15 4225 22 insert "or" before "encourage"				
<u> </u>		4222		
10/22/15 4228 13 delete "which"			22	
	10/22/15	4228	13	delete "which"

102215 4229 8 & 9 delete "that are rated" insent "at a rate of" 102215 4237 14 & 61 delete, "tentr the equivalent of" 102215 4253 15 delete "furnishing" replace with "growing", 102315 4328 15 delete "part of" 102315 4330 14 delete "reten date" replace with "retentate" 102315 4337 14 delete "reten date" replace with "retentate" 102315 4336 4 delete "rotod" replace with "retentate" 102315 4336 1 delete "reaching" and "you referring" 102315 4336 1 delete "reaching" replace with "futures" 102315 4360 2 delete "tentros" replace with "futures" 102315 4403 21 delete "features" replace with "futures" 102315 4413 10 delete "features" replace with "futures" 102315 4414 3 delete "competing" replace with "futures" 102315 4424 13 delete "competing" replace with "futures" 102315 4424 13 delete "competing" replace with "futures" 102315 4424 13 delete "competing" replace with "subsidize" 102315 4424 13 delete "competing" replace with "subsidize" 102315 4425 1 delete "prepare with "subsidize" 102315 4426 1 delete "prepare with "subsidize" 102315 4436 1 delete "while with "competitive" 102315 4441 1 delete "while with "competitive" 102315 4451 1 delete "while with "competitive" 102315 4451 1 delete "while with "competitive" 102315 4452 1 delete "prepare with "subsidize" 102315 4451 1 delete "while with "competitive" 102315 4451 1 delete "while with "competitive" 102315 4451 1 delete "while with "competitive" 102315 4465 1 delete "prepare with "whi	DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
1022/15 4253 14 delete "diminishing" replace with "growing", 1022/15 4253 15 delete "harvest" replace with "stard", 1023/15 4282 15 delete "part of" 1023/15 4390 4497 14 delete "road "replace with "flord" 1023/15 4326 4 insert "not" before "in the pool" 1023/15 4356 4 insert "not" before "in the pool" 1023/15 4356 4 insert "not" before "in the pool" 1023/15 4356 4 insert "not" before "in the pool" 1023/15 4356 1 delete "road-hing" dad "you referring" 1023/15 4356 3 delete "Hilmare", replace with "flord" 1023/15 4356 15 add "har" between word "look" and "of" 1023/15 4356 15 add "har" between word "look" and "of" 1023/15 44390 2 delete "features" replace with "flortures" 1023/15 4440 24 delete "fireatures" replace with "flortures" 1023/15 4441 3 delete "features" replace with "flortures" 1023/15 4441 3 delete "features" replace with "flortures" 1023/15 4422 6 delete "features" replace with "flortures" 1023/15 4423 1 delete "features" replace with "flortures" 1023/15 4424 13 delete comma after "tools", insert "are" 1023/15 4424 13 delete "competing" replace with "competitive" 1023/15 4425 1 add "in between "taggaes" and "ite" 1023/15 4425 7 delete "subside", replace with "competitive" 1023/15 4425 7 delete "subside", replace with "competitive" 1023/15 4426 1 add "in between "taggaes" and "ite" 1023/15 4427 1 add "in between "taggaes" and "ite" 1023/15 4428 1 add "in between "taggaes" and "ite" 1023/15 4458 1 delete "subside", replace with "too" 1023/15 4458 1 delete "subside" 1023/15 4459 1 delete "subside"	10/22/15			
10221/5 4253 15 delete "harves" replace with "hard".	10/22/15	4237	14 & 15	delete ", return the equivalent of"
102315 4282	10/22/15	4251	14	delete "diminishing" replace with "growing".
1023/15	10/22/15	4253	15	delete "harvest" replace with "hard".
1023/15 4326 4		4282	15	1
1023/15	10/23/15	4307	14	
1023/15 4386	10/23/15	4321	14	
1023/15			4	*
1023/15			1	
1023/15				
1023/15				. 1
1023/15				
1023/15				
1023/15				
1023/15				
10/23/15 4422 6 delete "competing" replace with comma, undo capitalization of "Realized" 10/23/15 4423 1 & 2 delete "subside", replace with comma, undo capitalization of "Realized" 10/23/15 4425 1 add "in" between "engages" and "the" 10/23/15 4425 7 delete greated and of line 7 10/23/15 4438 19 delete "cooperatives" replace with "cooperative" and delete "and" replace with "in" 10/23/15 4442 22 delete question mark, replace with "cooperative" and delete "and" replace with "in" 10/23/15 4445 22 delete question for," after word "fails to" 10/23/15 4451 11 insert "is" between between "as" and "the" 10/23/15 4453 11 delete "who", replace with "ro" 10/23/15 4454 11 delete "who", replace with "be" 10/23/15 3661 24 delete "who" replace with "be" 10/26/15 3661 24 delete "what" 10/26/15 4593 14 delete "what" 10/26/15 4593 12 delete "planned" replace with "cost of" 10/26/15 4593 12 delete "planned" replace with "plant" 10/26/15 4626 6 delete "count" and insert "account" 10/26/15 4628 7 delete "count" and insert "or" 10/26/15 4628 7 delete "count" and insert "or" 10/26/15 4628 8 insert "and insert "or" 10/26/15 4628 8 insert "and insert "or" 10/26/15 4628 14 delete "propose" replace with "proposed" 10/26/15 4628 14 delete "propose" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4631 13 change "justify" to "justified" 10/26/15 4631 13 change "justify" to "justified" 10/26/15 4631 13 change "justify" to "justified" 10/26/15 4631 13 delete "or "pelace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete "Banfus" and insert "to" 10/26/15 4681 15 delete "manufacturers" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete "Banfus" and insert "tried" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete "Banfus" and insert "tried" 10/26/15 4698 14 delete "manufacturers" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4698 24 change "w				
1023/15 4423 1 & 2 delete period line 1, replace with comma, undo capitalization of "Realized" 1023/15 4424 13 delete "subside", raplace with "subsidize" 1023/15 4425 7 delete period end of line 7 1023/15 4425 7 delete period end of line 7 1023/15 4438 19 delete "cooperatives" replace with "cooperative" and delete "and" replace with "in" 1023/15 4443 19 delete "cooperatives" replace with period 1023/15 4445 18 insert "account for: "after word "fails to" 1023/15 4450 18 insert "account for: "after word "fails to" 1023/15 4451 11 delete "who", replace with "be" 1023/15 4454 11 delete "who", replace with "be" 1023/15 4454 11 delete "who", replace with "be" 1023/15 4458 21 delete "we" replace with "be" 1026/15 4507 24 insert comma after "data" 1026/15 4507 24 insert comma after "data" 1026/15 4523 14 delete "positive" replace with "cost of" 1026/15 4592 12 delete "positive" replace with "plant" 1026/15 4594 4 delete "lore" replace with "for" 1026/15 4622 1 delete "count" and insert "account" 1026/15 4628 7 delete "propose" replace with "proposed" 1026/15 4628 7 delete "propose" replace with "proposed" 1026/15 4628 7 delete "propose" replace with "proposed" 1026/15 4628 14 delete "maid" and insert "account" 1026/15 4628 14 delete "maid" and insert "representing" 1026/15 4631 21 delete "and" and insert "representing" 1026/15 4631 21 delete "maid" delete "No. 1026/15 4631 21 delete "maid" and insert "representing" 1026/15 4631 21 delete "and insert "ro" delete "and insert "to" 1026/15 4636 11 & 12 delete "and insert "ro" delete "and insert "to" 1026/15 4631 21 delete "incomma place with "manufacturers" 1026/15 4669 3 delete "incomma place with "manufacturers" 1026/15 4669 3 delete "incomma place with "manufacturers" 1026/15 4688 14 delete "maid insert "incomma place				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10/23/15 4424 13 delete "subside", replace with "subsidize" 10/23/15 4425 1 add "in" between "engages" and "the" 10/23/15 4428 19 delete period end of line 7 10/23/15 4438 19 delete "cooperatives" replace with "cooperative" and delete "and" replace with "in" 10/23/15 4450 18 insert "account for:" after word "fails to" 10/23/15 4451 11 insert "is" between between "as" and "the" 10/23/15 4451 11 insert "is" between between "as" and "the" 10/23/15 4454 11 delete "who," replace with "to" 10/23/15 4458 21 delete "we" replace with "be" 10/26/15 3661 24 delete "what" 10/26/15 4592 12 delete "what" 10/26/15 4593 14 delete "positive" replace with "cost of" 10/26/15 4594 4 delete "positive" replace with "plant" 10/26/15 4594 4 delete "count" and insert "account" 10/26/15 4626 6 delete "count" and insert "account" 10/26/15 4628 7 delete "propose" replace with "proposed" 10/26/15 4628 8 insert "and" delete "N" 10/26/15 4628 14 delete "propose" replace with "proposed" 10/26/15 4631 13 change "justify" to "justified" 10/26/15 4631 13 change "justify" to "justified" 10/26/15 4631 21 delete "on "propose" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4651 6 delete "wall "proposed" 10/26/15 4651 6 delete "bropose" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4651 6 delete "bropose" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4651 6 delete "bropose" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4669 14 delete "manufactures" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4698 14 delete "manufactures" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26			1	1 0 1
1023/15				
10023/15				
10/23/15				
10/23/15				i e
10/23/15 4450 18				
10/23/15				
10/23/15				
10/23/15				
10/26/15 3661 24 delete "what" 10/26/15 4507 24 insert comma after "data" 10/26/15 4523 14 delete "positive" replace with "cost of" 10/26/15 4592 12 delete "planned" replace with "plant" 10/26/15 4594 4 delete "tore" replace with "for" 10/26/15 4694 4 delete "count" and insert "account" 10/26/15 4622 1 delete "What" and insert "Of" 10/26/15 4628 7 delete "What" and insert "Of" 10/26/15 4628 8 insert "and" delete "N" 10/26/15 4628 8 insert "and" delete "N" 10/26/15 4628 14 delete "presenting" and insert "representing" 10/26/15 4629 25 insert "a" 10/26/15 4631 13 change "justify" to "justified" 10/26/15 4631 21 delete "of", insert "to" delete "and" insert "to" 10/26/15 4631 21 delete "a change," 10/26/15 4651 4651 14 delete "manufactures" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4651 4651 6 delete "the" replace with "you're" 10/26/15 4683 13 delete "som" replace with "you're" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete "Blaufus" and insert "Vlahos" 10/26/15 4698 14 delete "Blaufus" and insert "Vlahos" 10/26/15 4708 23 delete "B" and insert "and" 10/27/15 4709 24 change "see" to "see" "or "see				
10/26/15				*
10/26/15				
10/26/15				
10/26/15				
10/26/15				
10/26/15			1	
10/26/15 4628 7 delete "propose" replace with 'proposed" 10/26/15 4628 8 insert "and" delete "N" 10/26/15 4628 14 delete "presenting" and insert "representing" 10/26/15 4629 25 insert "a" 10/26/15 4631 13 change "justify" to "justified" 10/26/15 4631 21 delete "of", insert "to" delete "and" insert "to" 10/26/15 4636 11 & 12 delete "a change," 10/26/15 4636 11 & 12 delete "manufactures" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4647 14 delete "manufactures" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4651 6 delete "the" replace with "you're" 10/26/15 4651 15 delete "som" replace with "some" 10/26/15 4669 3 delete "som" replace with "MILTNER" 10/26/15 4683 13 delete "#1" replace with "MR. MILTNER" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete "Blaufus" and insert "Vlahos" 10/26/15 4708 23 delete the "s" after "tomorrow" 10/27/15 4709 24 change "we're" to "we've" insert "tried" 10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the "after "for" 10/27/15 4719 17 change "see" to "seen" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "an" 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out."			6	
10/26/15				
10/26/15 4628 14 delete "presenting" and insert "representing" 10/26/15 4629 25 insert "a" 10/26/15 4631 13 change "justify" to "justified" 10/26/15 4631 21 delete "of", insert "to" delete "and" insert "to" 10/26/15 4636 11 & 12 delete "a change," 10/26/15 4636 14 delete "manufactures" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4657 14 delete "manufactures" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4651 6 delete "the" replace with "you're" 10/26/15 4651 15 delete "your" replace with "you're" 10/26/15 4669 3 delete "som" replace with "some" 10/26/15 4683 13 delete "#1" replace with "MR. MILTNER" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete "Blaufus" and insert "Valnos" 10/26/15 4698 14 delete "had" and insert "and" 10/27/15 4708 23 delete the "s" after "tomorrow" 10/27/15 4714 9				
10/26/15				
10/26/15 4631 13 change "justify" to "justified" 10/26/15 4631 21 delete "of", insert "to" delete "and" insert "to" 10/26/15 4636 11 & 12 delete "a change," 10/26/15 4647 14 delete "manufactures" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4651 6 delete "the" replace with "you're" 10/26/15 4651 15 delete "your" replace with "some" 10/26/15 4669 3 delete "som" replace with "MR. MILTNER" 10/26/15 4683 13 delete "Hall "and insert "Vlahos" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete "Balufus" and insert "Vlahos" 10/26/15 4698 14 delete "had" and insert "and" 10/27/15 4708 23 delete the "s" after "tomorrow" 10/27/15 4709 24 change "we're" to "we've" insert "tried" 10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the" after "for" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "an" 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that				
10/26/15 4631 21 delete "of", insert "to" delete "and" insert "to" 10/26/15 4636 11 & 12 delete "a change," 10/26/15 4647 14 delete "manufactures" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4651 6 delete "the" replace with "that" 10/26/15 4651 15 delete "your" replace with "you're" 10/26/15 4669 3 delete "som" replace with "MR. MILTNER" 10/26/15 4683 13 delete "#1" replace with "MR. MILTNER" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete "Blaufus" and insert "Vlahos" 10/26/15 4698 14 delete "had" and insert "and" 10/27/15 4708 23 delete the "s" after "tomorrow" 10/27/15 4709 24 change "we're" to "we've" insert "tried" 10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the" after "for" 10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between				
10/26/15				
10/26/15 4647 14 delete "manufactures" replace with "manufacturers" 10/26/15 4651 6 delete "the" replace with "that" 10/26/15 4651 15 delete "your" replace with "you're" 10/26/15 4669 3 delete "som" replace with "some" 10/26/15 4683 13 delete "#1" replace with "MR. MILTNER" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete "Blaufus" and insert "Valhos" 10/26/15 4698 14 delete "had" and insert "and" 10/27/15 4708 23 delete the "s" after "tomorrow" 10/27/15 4709 24 change "we're" to "we've" insert "tried" 10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the" after "for" 10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"				,
10/26/15				
10/26/15 4651 15 delete "your" replace with "you're" 10/26/15 4669 3 delete "som" replace with "some" 10/26/15 4683 13 delete "#1" replace with "MR. MILTNER" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete 'Blaufus" and insert "Vlahos" 10/26/15 4698 14 delete "had" and insert "and" 10/27/15 4708 23 delete the "s" after "tomorrow" 10/27/15 4709 24 change "we're" to "we've" insert "tried" 10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the" after "for" 10/27/15 4719 17 change "see" to "seen" 10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"				
10/26/15 4669 3 delete "som" replace with "some" 10/26/15 4683 13 delete "#1" replace with "MR. MILTNER" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete 'Blaufus" and insert "Vlahos" 10/26/15 4698 14 delete "had" and insert "and" 10/27/15 4708 23 delete the "s" after "tomorrow" 10/27/15 4709 24 change "we're" to "we've" insert "tried" 10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the" after "for" 10/27/15 4719 17 change "see" to "seen" 10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"				
10/26/15 4683 13 delete "#1" replace with "MR. MILTNER" 10/26/15 4688 25 delete 'Blaufus" and insert "Vlahos" 10/26/15 4698 14 delete "had" and insert "and" 10/27/15 4708 23 delete the "s" after "tomorrow" 10/27/15 4709 24 change "we're" to "we've" insert "tried" 10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the" after "for" 10/27/15 4719 17 change "see" to "seen" 10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"				y i
10/26/15 4688 25 delete 'Blaufus' and insert "Vlahos" 10/26/15 4698 14 delete "had" and insert "and" 10/27/15 4708 23 delete the "s" after "tomorrow" 10/27/15 4709 24 change "we're" to "we've" insert "tried" 10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the" after "for" 10/27/15 4719 17 change "see" to "seen" 10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"				*
10/26/15 4698 14 delete "had" and insert "and" 10/27/15 4708 23 delete the "s" after "tomorrow" 10/27/15 4709 24 change "we're" to "we've" insert "tried" 10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the" after "for" 10/27/15 4719 17 change "see" to "seen" 10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"				
10/27/15 4708 23 delete the "s" after "tomorrow" 10/27/15 4709 24 change "we're" to "we've" insert "tried" 10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the" after "for" 10/27/15 4719 17 change "see" to "seen" 10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"				
10/27/15 4709 24 change "we're" to "we've" insert "tried" 10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the" after "for" 10/27/15 4719 17 change "see" to "seen" 10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"				
10/27/15 4714 9 insert "the" after "for" 10/27/15 4719 17 change "see" to "seen" 10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"				
10/27/15 4719 17 change "see" to "seen" 10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"			9	insert "the" after "for"
10/27/15 4721 19 delete "an" 10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"	10/27/15		17	change "see" to "seen"
10/27/15 4728 16 delete "things" insert "thing." 10/27/15 4730 21 insert "is" between "that" and "to" 10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"			19	
10/27/15 4733 10 delete "got" insert "out-"	10/27/15			delete "things" insert "thing."
	10/27/15	4730	21	
10/27/15 4738 11 delete "the" and "the"	10/27/15	4733	10	
	10/27/15	4738	11	delete "the" and "the"

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
10/27/15	4738	13	delete "stream" retain "line"
10/27/15	4738	20	delete "part" insert "plants in"
10/27/15	4743	13	add "to" after "have"
10/27/15	4749	17	delete "way" replace with "whey"
10/27/15	4755	3	delete "are" insert "is"
10/27/15	4755	18	delete "converters" replace with "customers"
10/27/15	4763	16	delete "your week,"
10/27/15	4772	18	delete "your" replace with "you're"
10/27/15	4777	4	after "in" insert "the"
10/27/15	4777	19	delete "the"
10/27/15	4778	10	after "off" insert "the"
10/27/15	4779	17	delete "customers" insert "competitors"
10/27/15	4789	4	delete "state" and insert "stab"
10/27/15	4794	14	delete "is"
10/27/15	4804	12	delete the second "I"
10/27/15	4811	11	delete "to" replace with "do"
10/27/15	4824	15 & 16	delete 'studies" insert "series"
10/27/15	4825	1	delete "way" replace with "whey"
10/27/15	4827	9 & 10	delete "incite" replace with "insight"
10/27/15	4832	9	delete "pooling" and insert "pool"
10/27/15	4833	21	delete the apostrophe in "department's"
10/27/15	4834	2 & 3	delete "it" and insert "it" after "make"
10/27/15	4838	9	delete "I" insert "they"
10/27/15	4841	9	delete "the"
10/27/15	4849	13	add "s" to "state"
10/27/15	4861	24	delete "paints" insert "parents"
10/27/15	4872	22	delete "in" after "location"
10/27/15	4873	16	delete "THE" replace with "the"
10/27/15	4876	5	delete "ARE" replace with "are"
10/27/15	4877	12	delete "A" replace with "a"
10/27/15	4883	24	delete "clicked" (twice) and insert "checked" (twice)
10/27/15	4884	6	delete "click" and insert "check"
10/27/15	4891	8	delete "you are" replace with "your"
10/27/15	4896	8	delete "A" replace with "a"
10/27/15	4901	3	delete "IT" replace with "it"
10/27/15	4902	17	delete "stat" and insert "start"
10/27/15	4903	10	delete "blocks" replace with "box"
10/27/15	4907	2	add "of" after "one"
10/27/15	4910	12	delete "\$1.69.99" replace with "\$1.6999"
10/27/15	4922	14	delete "and" and insert "in"
10/27/15	4922	23	insert "you" between "If" and "want"
10/27/15	4922	24	insert "not" between "have" and "lived"
10/27/15	4925	17	insert "and" between "producers" and "consumers" and delate "in" and insert "an"
10/27/15	4926	7	insert "d" at end of "experience"
10/27/15	4928	9	insert "of" between "remainder" and "the"
10/27/15	4931	5	delete the comma between "prices" and "can"
10/27/15	4931	12	insert "h" before "is"
10/28/15	4950	9	delete "2" replace with "too"
10/28/15	4970	21	delete "wild life" replace with "wildlife"
10/28/15	4973	25	delete "spend" replace with "spent"
10/28/15	4974	18	replace "Pontera's" with "Fonterra's"
10/28/15	4995	8	delete "are"
10/28/15	4998	5	delete "light" replace with "note"
10/28/15	4998	12	delete "away" replace with "a way"
10/28/15	5009	8	delete "you" replace with "your"
10/28/15	5011	12	delete "profitability" and replace with "profitably"
10/28/15	5030	25	delete "do" replace with "view"
10/28/15	5031	12	delete "TO" replace with "to"

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
10/28/15	5035	15	add "," after the word basis
10/28/15	5043	9	delete "or" replace with "for"
10/28/15	5046	21	delete "to" replace with "two"
10/28/15	5049	12	delete "put out ferret" replace with "paraphrase"
10/28/15	5115	14	change "MWBFP" to "MW BFP"
10/28/15	5115	15	change "MWBFP" to "MW BFP"
10/28/15	5115	18	change "M-" to "MW"
10/28/15	5118	6	change "Report that" to "Report, that's"
10/28/15	5120	16	change "reg." to "rate"
10/28/15	5120	17	change "reg." to "rate" (twice)
10/29/15	5148	13	put "might happen" in quotation marks
10/29/15	5190	24	replace "opponents" with "proponents"
10/29/15	5193	16	replace "milk to" with "income to"
10/29/15	5233	2	replace "DI" with "DIC"
10/29/15	5237	19	replace "seal test" with "Sealtest"
10/29/15	5261	8	replace "ui" with "may ship up"
10/29/15	5296	24	make "proposal" plural ("proposals")
10/29/15	5297	12	insert "1050.9" after "Section"
10/29/15	5297	13	delete "105" insert "1050"; delete "1.9" insert "1051.9"
10/29/15	5297	16	delete "" insert 1051.9
10/29/15	5298	2	delete "biding" insert "binding"
10/29/15	5298	4	delete "in" insert "and"
10/29/15	5299	5	insert "with" between "detail" and "a"
10/29/15	5299	9	insert "/" between "milk" and "butter"
10/29/15	5300	6	delete "as" insert "has"
10/29/15	5300	9	separate "affirming" into "a" and "firming"
10/29/15	5300	19	delete "," after "pooling"
10/29/15	5300	20	replace "," after "butter" with "/"
10/29/15	5300	20	move "," from after "first" to before it
10/29/15	5301	16	replace "on" and "committed" with "uncommitted"
10/29/15	5301	18	delete "," after "pricing"
10/29/15	5302	12	delete "d" from "priced"
10/29/15	5302	14	delete "," after "system"
10/29/15	5302	22	delete "," after "uses"
10/29/15	5303	13	insert "," after "that"
10/29/15	5303	18	delete " ' " in FMMO's; delete "," after "FMMOs"
10/29/15	5303	19 23	move "," from before "and" to after it
10/29/15	5303		delete "of" insert "a"
10/29/15	5305	6	delete "," after "make"
10/29/15	5305 5306	7	delete "," after "serve" delete "the", insert "that"
10/29/15 10/29/15	5306		replace "at" with "of"
10/29/15	5306	16 20	move "," from before "and" to after it
10/29/15	5306	20	replace "." with "," and change "The" to lower case
10/29/15	5306	10	replace . with , and change The to lower case replace "Milton" with "Miltner"
10/29/15	5307	18	delete "3531" insert "3.5/3.1"
10/29/15	5307	20	delete "31" insert "3.1"
10/29/15	5307	11	delete ".", and change "And" to lower case
10/29/15	5309	12	replace "in" with "is"
10/29/15	5310	20	delete "through-put" insert "throughput"
10/29/15	5310	4	insert "/" between "butter" and "powder"
10/29/15	5311	13	split "sometime" into "some time"
10/29/15	5316	15	replace "-" with "/" between "New York" and "Sayre"
10/29/15	5316	16	replace "," after "combination" with "for"
10/29/15	5318	20	change "TO" to lower case "to"
10/29/15	5319	5	delete "committed" insert "commitment"
10/29/15	5319	8	replace "." with "," and change "There" to lower case
10/29/15	5319	16	insert "/" between "butter" and "powder"
10/2//13	3317	10	priser / between butter and powder

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
10/29/15	5319	22	move "," from before "is" to after it
10/29/15	5320	19	insert "/" between "butter" and "powder"
10/29/15	5320	19	insert "it" before "is"
10/29/15	5321	21	insert "is important" after "level"
10/29/15	5322	4	replace "," with ""
10/29/15	5322	4	replace "." with "" and make "But" lower case
10/29/15	5324	11	insert "/" between "butter" and "powder"
10/29/15	5325	3	convert "long" to "longer"; replace "then" with "than"
10/29/15	5325	19	replace "." with ","; convert "Other" to lower case
10/29/15	5326	23	replace "over valuation" with "overvaluation"; add parens around "4b level"
10/29/15	5327	17	replace "and" with "with"; add "in" after "flows"
10/29/15	5328	15	delete "s" at end of "specifics"
10/30/15	3576	2	delete "when" replace with "and"
10/30/15	5350	18	delete "get" and insert "knew"
10/30/15	5364	12	delete "A" replace with "a"
10/30/15	5366	21	add "." after "class"
10/30/15	5374	19	delete "Mostly" replace with "mostly"
10/30/15	5376	17	add "," after "pull"
10/30/15	5383	7	Delete "Hilmar" and insert "Leprino"
10/30/15	5417	6	delete "Mostly" replace with "mostly"
10/30/15	5419	23	delete "ROA" and insert "RO"
10/30/15	5419	24	delete "s" at end of "relationships"
10/30/15	5421	6	delete "the" and insert "that"
10/30/15	5423	5	add "who" after "so"
10/30/15	5424	22	delete "this"
10/30/15	5431	15	add quotation mark before "Barbara"
10/30/15	5431	16	add quotation mark after the first "just"
10/30/15	5431	16	add quotation mark before the second "I"
10/30/15	5433	25	add quotation mark after "destruction"
10/30/15	5462	5	delete "direct" and insert "cross"
10/30/15	5462	9	delete "CDFS" and insert "CDFA"
10/30/15	5468	10	delete "is" replace with "has"
10/30/15	5469	1	delete "belittly" and insert "belittling"
10/30/15	5469	7	delete "offer" replace with "off of"
10/30/15	5471	15	delete "is" and insert "are"
10/30/15	5476	22	delete "no" replace with "in"
10/30/15	5477	7	delete "an" replace with "in"
10/30/15	5477	17	delete "call for,"
10/30/15	5491	24	delete "dean" replace with "Dean"
10/30/15	54120	1	delete "ROA" and insert "RO"
11/02/15	5514	14	delete "with the issue,"
11/02/15	5518	13	delete "the"
11/02/15	5524	16	delete "dries" and insert "drives"
11/02/15	5524	19	delete "is" insert "it"
11/02/15	5531	15	delete 'is" insert "are"
11/02/15	5552	14	replace "nocht" with "nacht"
11/02/15	5576	14	remove comma after "whey"
11/02/15	5589	24	replace "for" with "of"
11/02/15	5592	14	replace "between" with "being"
11/02/15	5596	13	replace "price costs yields" with "prices, costs, and yields"
11/02/15	5596	17	replace "did" with "do"
11/02/15	5617	11	delete "and"
11/02/15	5617	18	add period after "successful", delete "in", change "the" to "The"
11/02/15	5620	10	add "s" to "beverage"
11/02/15	5621	1	delete 'feel" insert "fill"
11/02/15	5656	5	replace "cheese" with "cheesemakers"
11/02/15	5671	3	replace "proposal" with "proposing"
11/02/15	5672	19	replace "WPC 88" with "WPC 80"

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
11/02/15	5678	2	replace "place" with "price"
11/02/15	5683	14	replace "dry whey" with "nonfat dry milk"
11/02/15	5697	9	replace "follow" with "following"
11/02/15	5699	6	replace "fat" with "feed"
11/03/15	5717	4	delete "produce" and insert "product"
11/03/15	5722	5	insert decimal point (".") before "5291"
11/03/15	5744	22	insert "the" between "that" and "point"
11/03/15	5752	25	delete "what" replace with "when"
11/03/15	5753	11	add "." after accountant
11/03/15	5758	7	delete "to" replace with "do"
11/03/15	5767	14	add "to be" after "used"
11/03/15	5770	6	delete "knew" replace with "new"
11/03/15	5782	6	replace "1908's" with "1980's"
11/03/15	5837	11	delete "in" insert "with"
11/03/15	5838	13	delete "m insert with delete "employee" insert "employ"
11/03/15	5841	6	delete "their" insert "our"
11/03/15	5859	23	delete "margin" and insert "market"
11/03/15	5860	5	delete "margin" and insert "market" delete "?"
11/03/15	5862 5875	13	delete "as" replace with "and"
11/03/15		9	delete "milk pep" replace with "MilkPEP"
11/03/15	5888	12	delete "plants" replace with "plans"
	5906	7	ACC should be HCC
11/03/15	Cover		incorrect Volume Number, replace with "XXIX"
11/04/15	5932	24	delete both "no" replace with "known"
11/04/15	5946	10	delete "and" between "cost" and "American"
11/04/15	5947	2	insert "/" between ".org" and "CA"
11/04/15	5976	3	delete "in artfully" replace with "inartfully"
11/04/15	5995	6	delete "BESHORE" and insert "ENGLISH"
11/04/15	6009	5	delete second "this" replace with "that"
11/04/15	6009	6	delete "reel" replace with "real"
11/04/15	6016	7	delete second "s" from "closes"
11/04/15	6021	21	delete "IIIa" replace with "4a"
11/04/15	6031	15	change "blending" to "reblending"
11/04/15	6076	25	delete "maybe" replace with "may be"
11/04/15	6082	22	after "Gallo" insert a comma
11/04/15	6082	23	delete "and"
11/04/15	6083	4	delete 1st "cost per pound of cheese"
11/04/15	6099	3	delete "ed" from "interest" insert "in"
11/04/15	6112	15	after "years" insert "ago"
11/04/15	6115	5	after "volatile" insert "and"
11/04/15	6122	7	after "looked" insert "at"
11/04/15	6125	9	delete "distribute or" replace with "distributor"
11/05/15	6149	23	replace "USDA" with "US"
11/05/15	6150	1	replace first "and" with "in"
11/05/15	6150	21	insert "," after "values"
11/05/15	6150	22	insert "," after "returns"
11/05/15	6152	4	delete "already" insert "a ready"
11/05/15	6152	17	delete "nation", insert "national"
11/05/15	6152	22	delete "," after "allowances"
11/05/15	6153	12	make "citation" plural
11/05/15	6160	22	insert "and" between "Illinois" and "corn"
11/05/15	6162	12	insert "are" after "points"
11/05/15	6165	24	delete "," after "cheese"; delete "," after "milk"; delete "and"
11/05/15	6169	18	replace "on" with "own"
11/05/15	6171	7	replace "to" with "in"
11/05/15	6171	20	insert "" between "pound" and "on"
11/05/15	6171	24	replace "hopeful" with "helpful"
11/05/15	6172	8	make "cost" plural
11/03/13	0172	10	make cost plana

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
11/05/15	6172	9	delete "m" after "2007"
11/05/15	6172	11	replace "in" with "and"
11/05/15	6172	19	insert "the" between "of" and "error"
11/05/15	6177	14	delete "in" insert "and"
11/05/15	6178	18	delete "large" insert "larger"
11/05/15	6178	20	delete "," after "formulas"
11/05/15	6179	11	delete "way", replace with "whey"
11/05/15	6182	11	insert "," after "products"
11/05/15	6184	2	insert quotes around "did"
11/05/15	6184	4	replace "in" with "and"
11/05/15	6184	11	delete extra "l" in "signalling"
11/05/15	6186	5	delete "geography" insert "geographies"
11/05/15	6186	11	replace "plant form" with "platform"
11/05/15	6186	22	replace "lock" with "locked"
11/05/15	6186	22	capitalize and put into quotations "Quality Locked Cheese" it is a trademarked name
11/05/15	6193	2	convert "TO" to lower case
11/05/15	6193	9	insert "/" between "mixing" and "kneading"
11/05/15	6193	10	insert "" between "that" and "the"
11/05/15	6193	11	replace "," with ""
11/05/15	6193	12	insert "is" between "basis" and "two"
11/05/15	6195	4	replace "that" with "at"
11/05/15	6197	21	replace "make" with "may"
11/05/15	6201	22	replace "when" with "then"
11/05/15	6201	24	replace "forum" with "form"
11/05/15	6202	21	insert";" after "to"
11/05/15	6202	24	capitalize and put into quotations "Quality Locked Cheese" it is a trademarked name
11/05/15	6204	3	replace "," with ""
11/05/15	6204	4	delete ","
11/05/15	6204	5	replace "." with "", make "The" lower case
11/05/15	6204	25	insert "." after "use"; capitalize "that"
11/05/15	6217	11	delete "Fresland" replace with "Friesland"
11/05/15	6217 6219	17 15	delete "Fresland" replace with "Friesland"
11/05/15 11/05/15		4	replace "Divisco" with "Davisco" replace "," with ""
11/05/15	6220 6220	5	replace , with replace "." with ""; make "But" lower case
11/05/15	6221	12	move "," from before to after "milk"
11/05/15	6221	25	replace "drive" with "derive"
11/05/15	6222	23	delete ".", change "And" to lower case, add "," after "so" and after "nature"
11/05/15	6222	6	replace "and" with "in"
11/05/15	6225	23	add "," after "7"
11/05/15	6226	23	replace "," with ""
11/05/15	6226	24	replace "," with ""
11/05/15	6226	25	delete ".", change "We" to lower case
11/05/15	6229	2	replace 2nd "in" with "and"
11/05/15	6230	9	replace "innappropriate" with "an appropriate"
11/05/15	6238	25	delete ",", insert "and" between "production" and "economics"
11/05/15	6239	2	move "," from before to after "where"; replace 2nd "," with ""
11/05/15	6241	16	delete ","
11/05/15	6243	14	insert "it" after ","
11/05/15	6244	2	replace "that" with "the"
11/05/15	6247	18	make "solid" plural
11/05/15	6248	13	insert "upon" between "only" and "the"
11/05/15	6249	1	insert "," after "AMS"
11/05/15	6249	23	insert "is" after ","
11/05/15	6250	14	insert "and" between "transportation" and "cooling"
11/05/15	6251	22	replace "in" with "and"
11/05/15	6253	1	replace "," with "."; capitalize "but"; insert "the" after "that"
11/05/15	6253	3	delete ","
11/03/13	0200	1~	,

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
11/05/15	6253	22	replace "in" with "and"
11/05/15	6256	1	delete ","
11/05/15	6256	13	replace "reel" with "real"
11/05/15	6258	14	delete "and"
11/05/15	6260	19	replace "FNA" with "F & A"
11/05/15	6261	8	replace "." with ","; make "That" lower case
11/05/15	6264	8	replace "in" with "at"
11/05/15	6265	19	replace "." with ","; make "That" lower case; insert "there" after "times"
11/05/15	6270	8	delete first ","
11/05/15	6270	25	delete first ","
11/05/15	6287	2	replace little "i" with big "I" after Class
11/05/15	6292	20	insert "an" before "evaporated"
11/05/15	6292	22	delete "A" capitalize "Prepared"
11/05/15	6295	20	insert "where" after "communities"
11/05/15	6303	14	delete "Is" capitalize "That"
11/05/15	6303	14	add " - " after first "Is"
11/05/15	6312	17	delete "misspoke" insert "misspeak"
11/05/15	6343	18	delete "shads" replace with "chads"
11/06/15	6347		need to add Matt Williams to Dean Fooods Company
11/06/15	6355	9	delete "Byway" replace with "By way"
11/06/15	6358	10	delete "Leal" replace with "Yellen"
11/06/15	6369	14	delete "multi-advantage" replace with "monthly advantage"
11/06/15	6370	7	delete "equalled" replace with "equaled"
11/06/15	6383	23	delete "350,000" replace with "150,000"
11/06/15	6397	1	delete "skews" replace with "SKU's"
11/06/15	6421	2	delete "gains" replace with "games"
11/06/15	6426	10	delete "over" replace with "order"
11/06/15	6530	2	delete "as" replace with "has"
11/09/15	6612	2	path should be math
11/09/15	6629	18	replace "organizations" with "organization's"
11/09/15	6651	8	replace "a conclusion" with "their inclusion"
11/09/15	6651	22	replace "intention" with "in tension"
11/09/15	6657	25	replace "293" with "193"
11/09/15	6668	15	replace "then" with "than"
11/09/15	6679	3	replace "it proposal" with "a proposal" replace "producer-based" with "producer base"
11/09/15 11/09/15	6703 6721	11 25	replace "is" with "has"
11/09/15	6756	14	delete ", as it is."
		+	delete 'hear' and insert 'here'
11/10/15	6843 6850	24	delete "though" and insert "know"
11/10/15	6882	23	delete "0886" replace with "0.0866"
11/10/15	6885	24	delete '0886 replace with '0.0866 delete "is" replace with "are"
11/10/15	6889	18	delete "III Class" replace with "three factor"
11/10/15	6889	23	insert "," after butterfat
11/10/15	6889	23	delete "in" replace with "and"
11/10/15	6896	4	delete first "as low"
11/10/15	6898	25	delete "lost" relace with "low"
11/10/15	6901	5	delete "to" replace with "at"
11/10/15	6926	12	delete "878" replace with "87.8"
11/10/15	6933	12	delete "92" replace with "9.2"
11/10/15	6935	11	delete "98.7" replace with "9.87"
11/10/15	6936	1	delete "0987" replace with "0.0987"
11/10/15	6936	9	delete "0987" replace with "0.0987"
11/10/15	7014	17	delete "sinequan omen" replace with "sine qua non"
11/11/15	7014	17	delete "I" replace with "it"
11/11/15	7018	21	add "had" after "have"
11/11/15	7020	23	delete "hem" replace with "ham"
11/11/15	7086	16	delete second "the" replace with "they"
11/11/13	7000	10	defete second the replace with they

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
11/11/15	7089	12	delete "idea" replace with "ideal"
11/11/15	7098	6	delete "but" replace with "buy"
11/11/15	7104	25	delete "woe" replace with "who"
11/11/15	7111	8	delete "will" replace with "well"
11/11/15	7118	9	delete "byway" replace with "by way"
11/11/15	7150	3	delete "times" replace with "time"
11/11/15	7154	6	add "and" between "credit allowance"
11/11/15	7201	8	add quotation mark after "II."
11/11/15	7203	3	insert "go" after "to"
11/11/15	7214	23	delete "Byway" replace with "by way"
11/12/15	7233	10	replace "a" with "the"
11/12/15	7233	19	replace "and" with "in"
11/12/15	7234	14	delete "a"
11/12/15	7235	4	insert "" after "calculated"
11/12/15	7235	5	delete ","
11/12/15	7235	6	replace "," after "released" with ""
11/12/15	7235	16	insert "/" between "Central" and "Western"
11/12/15	7235	17	delete "I"
11/12/15	7240	1	delete "with"
11/12/15	7240	7	insert "," after "be"
11/12/15	7240	15	replace "then" with "than"
11/12/15	7241	25	make "similarity" plural
11/12/15	7242	3	insert "that" after "prices"; replace "is" with "are"
11/12/15	7244	9	replace "IV-A: with "4a"
11/12/15	7244	17	replace "quota" with "quote a"
11/12/15	7246	1	insert "I" before "have"
11/12/15	7246	3	insert "" between "through" and "N"
11/12/15	7246	23	insert "," after "essentially"
11/12/15	7247	2	delete "s" from "columns"
11/12/15	7247	4	delete ","
11/12/15	7247	22	replace "you" with "to"
11/12/15	7248	18	delete ","
11/12/15	7250	13	insert "but" before ","
11/12/15	7250	15	replace "." with "," and make "We" lower case
11/12/15	7251	11	insert "" between "under" and "in"
11/12/15	7259	9	replace "stake" with "take"
11/12/15	7264	22	replace "III" with "3"
11/12/15	7264	23	replace "are" with "R"
11/12/15	7264	24	replace "II" with "2"
11/12/15	7264	25	replace "III" with "3"
11/12/15	7266	25	replace "2" with "II"
11/12/15	7274	13	replace "conversions" with "convergence"
11/12/15	7275	24	replace "last" with "at least"
11/12/15	7285	3	delete "'" from "market's"
11/12/15	7292	8	delete ","
11/12/15	7292	9	delete ","
11/12/15	7293	15	replace "cheese" with "fat"
11/12/15	7293	17	replace "at" with "as"
11/12/15	7294	4	replace "is" with "as"
11/12/15	7294	16	add decimal in front of "3110" (to read .3110)
11/12/15	7294	17	add decimal in front of "3125"
11/12/15	7295	18	add decimal in front of "2306"
11/12/15	7296	1	add decimal in front of "31"
11/12/15	7296	2	add decimal in front of "3125"
11/12/15	7296	3	add decimal in front of "3125"
11/12/15	7296	4	add decimal in front of "3125"
11/12/15	7331	5	delete "Impractical" replace with "impractical"

DATE	PAGE	LINE	PROPOSED CORRECTION
			error with signature covering text, should read " reduction in producer prices. As Mr.
			Covington testified, the Department's analysis indicates that milk production will be flat in
11/12/15	7375	19 & 20	the near future"
			error with signature covering text, should read "Further, we ask that the Department not
			establish the California Order unless it concludes that the Order will not reduce producer
11/12/15	7377	3 & 4	milk prices in other regions of the country"
11/12/15	7379	8	add "," after "number"
11/12/15	7383	4	delete "Is" replace with "I"
11/12/15	7413	12	Insert "of" between "one" and "the"
11/12/15	7427	11	delete "thee" replace with "three"
11/13/15	7469	24	delete "think" replace with "thing"
11/13/15	7537	3	delete "then" replace with "than"
11/13/15	7545	10	delete "rule" and insert "role"
11/13/15	7546	4	delete "to" and insert "so"
11/13/15	7546	5	insert "other" between "for" and "attorneys"
11/13/15	7550	16	add "," after "program's" and "Order"
11/13/15	7551	12	delete "deal" replace with "do"
11/13/15	7559	18	delete "an"
11/13/15	7609	6	delete "nay" replace with "any"
11/13/15	7622	5	delete "byway" replace with "by way"
11/13/15	7633	5	insert "discuss" between "to" and 'carefully"
11/16/15	7656	18	delete "ride" replace with "right"
11/16/15	7678	24	replace "feel" with "fill"
11/16/15	7697	21	delete "billion" and insert "million"
11/16/15	7700	5	delete "." replace with "?"
11/16/15	7763	11	add possessive apostrophe to "co-ops"
11/17/15	8000	9	replace "regulated" with "rated"
11/17/15	8003	5	delete "s" in "years"
11/17/15	8004	20	replace "is" with "it's"
11/17/15	8025	5	replace "billion" with "million"
11/18/15	8076	1	delete "two" replace with "to"
11/18/15	8090	24	delete "charge" replace with "large"
11/18/15	8094	7	insert "and" between "timing" and "location"
11/18/15	8116	20	delete "," replace with "."